Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anton Oguzhan Alford Andrews	07/26/2007
Morgan Venable	07/25/2007
Craig Lichtenstein	07/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11771646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Kramer
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30835/320257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Kramer

Total Attachments: 3

source=320257.01 Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019691 FRAME: 0432

500333953

S40 00 11 source=320257.01 Assn#page2.tif source=320257.01 Assn#page3.tif

MS Docket No. 320088.01 (OC Docket No. 30835/320088)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Anton Oguznari Alford Andi	rews, Morgan Venable, Craig Lichtenstein		
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("IN	NVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent		
application entitled "Navigating Lists Using Inp	ut Motions" ("APPLICATION"), which:		
oxtimes will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby		
authorizes, and requests, A	SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall,		
Gerstein & Borun LLP, who a	are associated with customer number 45373, to		
insert here in parenthesis (l	J.S. Serial No. 11/771.646.		
	PLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date,		
when known;	date,		
	S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;		
was filed on a	and was given U.S. Serial No;		
is filed concurrently herewit	h·		
•			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and			
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
applications and natents derived therefrom suc	th as continuing applications in and 5		
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable considers:	tion the receipt of which is in the		
acknowledged by the ASSICNOR the ASSICNOR	tion, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	nereby sells, assigns and transfers to the		
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title a	and interest in the INVENTION and the		
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all i	nstruments and documents required for the		
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (ar	nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation		
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and	for the purpose of protecting and perfecting		
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	IVATIVES).		
7/96/9957			
7/26/2007			
DATE	Anton Oguzhan Aford Andrews		
DATE	Morgan Venable		
DATE	Craig Lichtenstein		

MS Docket No. 320088.01 (OC Docket No. 30835/320088)

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>			
We, Anton Oguzhan Alford Andrews, I	Morgan Venable, Craig Lichtenstein		
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENT	TON") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent		
application entitled "Navigating Lists Using Input Mot	tions" ("APPLICATION"), which:		
will be filed without this executed	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby		
	EE'S legal representatives, of Marshall,		
	sociated with customer number 45373, to		
insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Se			
•	TION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date,		
when known;	3		
•	ial Number and filing date, when known;		
	as given U.S. Serial No;		
is filed concurrently herewith;			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington (Corporation, on behalf of itself and its		
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and			
_	exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other		
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as			
United States, its territories, and all foreign countries			
For good and valuable consideration, to			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR herek	•		
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and in	· -		
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
	ments and documents required for the		
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and AP			
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the	_		
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI			
the to the AT Electron (and AT Electron DENVATI	¥ LO).		
DATE A	nton Oguzhan Alford Andrews		
7/25/07	16		
	No able		
DAT# 1 M	ldrgán Venable		
DATE C	raig Lichtenstein		

We, Aliton Oguznan Anoru Anu ev	
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVi	ENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "Navigating Lists Using Input	Motions" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be fired without this execu	ited PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
Au-narity and requests ASS	KGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall,
	e associated with customer number 45373, to
insert here in parenthesis (U.S	
filed <u>June 29, 2007</u>) this APPL	ICATION's U.S. Seria: Number and filing date,
when known;	
filed) this APPLICATION's U.S.	Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on an	d was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewith:	
	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to	o and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
Successor's and assigns (Absolute), is enduced to	ON and the ADDI ICATION (and all other
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTE	on and the arrelevance is and for the
applications and patents derived therefrom, such	as continuing applications, it and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign coun	tries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES II.
For good and valuable considerati	ion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	nereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title at	nd interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all if	nstruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (an	A APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
making and prosecution of the Arrica from and	for the number of protecting and perfecting
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and	
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI	IVATIVES).
	$\mathcal{K} = \mathbb{R}[A_{\mathbf{k}}^{T} \otimes \mathcal{F}_{\mathbf{k}}] \otimes \mathbb{R}[A_$
	A-too Courbon Mineral Androus
DATE	Anton Oguzhan Alford Andrews
<u> </u>	
DATE S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Morgan Venable
	1 11
<i>+/a7/07</i>	(race Michies D
DATE	Craig Vichtenste n
DATE	and the same of th

** YOUTOU PORF DIX **

RECORDED: 08/14/2007